
HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #2 JUNE 20th-21st, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 LEE DVORAK HGRA 3.59 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 6.70 1 LEE DVORAK HGRA 3.59
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 12.72    2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 6.70

      3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 12.72
         

CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 1.54 1 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA 1.77 1 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 1.54

      2 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA 1.77
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
   1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 6.75 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 6.75
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 18.28 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 18.35 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 36.63
2 LORI FLEER HGRA 20.22 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 20.07 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 41.07
3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 21.00 3 LORI FLEER HGRA 21.05 3 LORI FLEER HGRA 41.27
4 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 22.45 4 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 21.11 4 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 43.56
5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 38.95 5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 31.79 5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 70.74

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 22.63 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 22.48 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 45.11
2 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 30.91 2 TAMI CATRON HGRA 31.27 2 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 62.32
3 TAMI CATRON HGRA 35.23 3 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 31.41 3 TAMI CATRON HGRA 66.50
4 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 45.44 4 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 36.86 4 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 82.30

         
FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 12.94 1 LORI FLEER HGRA 13.19 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 26.85
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 13.47 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 13.38    

   3 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 17.06    
         

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
   1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 68 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 68
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 KEN BOGE HGRA 58    1 KEN BOGE HGRA 58
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #2 JUNE 20th-21st, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 73 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 72 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 143
2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 71 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 68 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 141
3 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 68 3 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 62 3 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 130

   4 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 56    
         

CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 4.06 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 4.30 1 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 10.05
2 JIM DE LINE MGRA 4.23 2 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 4.41 2 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 10.16
3 KEN POOL NMGRA 4.70 3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 4.70 3 KEN POOL NMGRA 10.26
4 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 5.14 4 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 5.02 4 ROB HADAWAY NGRA 12.45
5 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 5.53 5 ROB HADAWAY NGRA 5.11 5 GARY GREGORY OGRA 12.77
6 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 5.64 6 KEN POOL NMGRA 5.56 6 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 13.27
7 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 6.49 7 GARY GREGORY OGRA 5.93 7 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 13.37
8 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 6.59 8 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 6.68 8 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 15.40

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 0.96 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 1.07 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 2.03
2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1.09 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1.37    
3 JOHN MASON CGRA 1.54 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 1.49    
3 TIMM DUNN OGRA 1.54 4 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 1.77    
5 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 1.79 5 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 1.80    

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 4.71 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 3.88 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 8.59
2 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 8.87 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 4.84    

   3 KEN POOL NMGRA 5.99    
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 KEN POOL NMGRA 18.30 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 17.92 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 36.63
2 JOHN BECK CGRA 18.36 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 18.13 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 36.65
3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 18.61 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 18.27 3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 36.74
4 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 18.73 4 JIM DE LINE MGRA 18.81 4 KEN POOL NMGRA 37.36
5 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 19.24 5 KEN POOL NMGRA 19.06 5 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 38.36
6 TIMM DUNN OGRA 19.33 6 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 19.12 6 JIM DE LINE MGRA 38.57
7 JIM DE LINE MGRA 19.76 7 TIMM DUNN OGRA 19.28 7 TIMM DUNN OGRA 38.61
8 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 20.63 8 JOHN MASON CGRA 19.44 8 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 40.55

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 21.99 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 21.67 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 43.66
2 JOHN BECK CGRA 22.95 2 JIM DE LINE MGRA 22.45 2 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 46.49
3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 23.01 3 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 22.97 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 48.54
4 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 23.52 4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 23.45 4 TIMM DUNN OGRA 49.65
5 KEN POOL NMGRA 23.66 5 TIMM DUNN OGRA 23.76 5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 50.15
6 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 24.86 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 27.14 6 JIM DE LINE MGRA 50.62
7 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 25.09 7 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 32.01 7 JOHN BECK CGRA 56.41
8 TIMM DUNN OGRA 25.89 8 JOHN MASON CGRA 33.28 8 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 56.87
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #2 JUNE 20th-21st, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 10.32 1 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 10.53 1 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 21.93
2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 10.78 2 JOHN BECK CGRA 10.57 2 JOHN MASON CGRA 22.27
3 JOHN MASON CGRA 11.24 3 JOHN MASON CGRA 11.03 3 KEN POOL NMGRA 22.53
4 KEN POOL NMGRA 11.32 4 KEN POOL NMGRA 11.21 4 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 27.48
5 DALE STRACHAN HGRA 11.40 5 BILLY MITCHELL NMGRA 12.32    
6 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 14.73 6 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 12.75    
7 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 15.56       

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 33.55    1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 33.55
2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA    2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 8.86 1 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 9.03 1 RAY MYERS NSGRA 20.35
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 1 CARL STANGE NSGRA
2 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 9.54 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 9.91 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 20.47
2 KENNETH CLINE SEGRA 2 CARL STANGE NSGRA 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 10.44 3 TIMM DUNN OGRA 11.34 3 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 22.74
3 CARL STANGE NSGRA 3 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 3 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA
4 JOHN BECK CGRA 12.00 4 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 11.61 4 TIMM DUNN OGRA 24.51
4 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 4 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA
5 TIMM DUNN OGRA 13.17 5 JIM DE LINE MGRA 12.95 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 27.48
5 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 5 JIM SHIVERS MGRA 5 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
6 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 13.71 6 JOHN BECK CGRA 15.48    
6 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 6 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA    
7 GARY GREGORY OGRA 14.74 7 JOHN MASON CGRA 17.29    
7 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 7 CLYDE MITTER CGRA    

   8 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 25.24    
   8 JENNIFER VOI HGRA    

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 6.75 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 11.81 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 18.87
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1 MS. H.G.R.A. HGRA 1 MS. H.G.R.A. HGRA
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
2 JOHN BECK CGRA 7.06 2 JIM DE LINE MGRA 14.35 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 24.19
2 MS. H.G.R.A. HGRA 2 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 2 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
3 KURT HOWARD ILGRA 18.47 3 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 17.44 3 KURT HOWARD ILGRA 44.41
3 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 3 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA
3 DOT TREVIS NSGRA 3 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 3 DOT TREVIS NSGRA
4 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 33.82 4 TAMI CATRON HGRA 17.68 4 JIM DE LINE MGRA 50.00
4 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 4 MARK MILLER HGRA 4 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA
4 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA 4 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 4 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA
5 JIM DE LINE MGRA 35.65 5 ROB HADAWAY NGRA 19.90 5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 54.40
5 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA 5 SUSAN ALKIRE OGRA 5 MARK MILLER HGRA
5 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 5 KENNETH CLINE SEGRA 5 ROGER PETERSON HGRA
6 TAMI CATRON HGRA 36.72 6 KURT HOWARD ILGRA 25.94 6 ROB HADAWAY NGRA 62.78
6 MARK MILLER HGRA 6 JAMES JENKINS JR NSGRA 6 SUSAN ALKIRE OGRA
6 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 6 DOT TREVIS NSGRA 6 KENNETH CLINE SEGRA
7 KEN BOGE HGRA 39.48 7 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 31.09 7 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 111.57
7 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 7 LEE DVORAK HGRA 7 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA
7 SUE TAYLER HGRA 7 JENNIFER VOI HGRA 7 PATRICK BURSAU NGRA
8 ROB HADAWAY NGRA 42.88 8 RAY MYERS NSGRA 50.29    
8 SUSAN ALKIRE OGRA 8 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA    
8 KENNETH CLINE SEGRA 8 CARL STANGE NSGRA    
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #2 JUNE 20th-21st, 1998
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 10.43 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 8.92 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 20.28
1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA
2 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 10.65 2 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 9.85 2 JIM SHIVERS MGRA 21.87
2 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 2 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA
3 JIM SHIVERS MGRA 11.74 3 JIM SHIVERS MGRA 10.13 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 22.46
3 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 3 FRANK MARTINEZ TGRA 3 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA
4 TAMI CATRON HGRA 12.27 4 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 12.05 4 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 23.35
4 DAN NAGEL HGRA 4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 4 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA
5 JOHN MASON CGRA 12.38 5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 12.34 5 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 24.61
5 CLYDE MITTER CGRA 5 CARL STANGE NSGRA 5 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA
6 J.C. MCDONALD HGRA 12.56 6 JEFFREY HOUSE MGRA 12.66 6 JEFFREY HOUSE MGRA 25.50
6 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 6 TIMM DUNN OGRA 6 TIMM DUNN OGRA
7 JEFFREY HOUSE MGRA 12.84 7 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 12.70 7 JOHN MASON CGRA 27.22
7 TIMM DUNN OGRA 7 DALE SEBASTIAN ILGRA 7 CLYDE MITTER CGRA
8 JOHN BECK CGRA 13.54 8 DANNY JOHNSON HGRA 14.06 8 RAY MYERS NSGRA 30.00
8 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 8 JOHN STECHER HGRA 8 CARL STANGE NSGRA

         

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 500 1 ANDY ANAYA AGRA 750
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 285 2 RUSSELL SCHNITZ OGRA 610

TAMI CATRON HGRA 240 Entered only two categories 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 435
3 LINDA RHUBY NSGRA 210 4 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 355

LORI FLEER HGRA 135 Entered only one category 5 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 320
4 CLAUDIA CHAFFIN TGRA 125    

      

  Place Team Assn Points    
  1 Heartland HGRA 1,655   

2 Oklahoma OGRA 1,487
3 North Star NSGRA 1,110
4 Arizona AGRA 750

  5 Texas TGRA 700  
  6 Colorado CGRA 682  

7 New Mexico NMGRA 505
8 Missouri MGRA 405
9 Illinios ILGRA 395

10 Nevada NGRA 260
11 Southeast SEGRA 90

Total 8,039    

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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